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Appendix 2:  Data and Information Sources Used to  

 Inform the LDCP 2012. 
 
Strategic Environmental & Social Assessment of the LDCP,  
 ADI Associates         2012 
St Helena Housing Strategy SHG     2011 
Draft Water Strategy, Fairhurst for SHG     2011 
Tourism Strategy 2012-2016 SHG     2011 
St Helena National Trust, Strategic Vision, SHNT   2010 
Procedural manual for Environmental Impact Assessment  
 on St Helena, SHG       2010 
Tourism Development Plan, Catherine Leech   2009 
Population Census, SHG       2008 
Infrastructure Plan, John Cox for DfID and SHG   2008 
Land Planning and Development Control Ordinance   2008 
Protected Area for the Central Peaks, 2007-10, Rebecca  

 Cairns-Wicks for OTEP and SHNT     2008 
St Helena Land Development Control Plan    2007  
Infrastructure Review 2006-7, John Cox for DfID and SHG  2007 
St Helena Airport Proposals, Atkins for SHG and DfID  2006 
St Helena Airport Environmental Impact Assessment, Faber  
 Maunsell / Aecom for SHG and DfID     2006 
St Helena Strategic Development Plan, SHG    2006 
St Helena Tourism Strategy, Kelly & Robinson for SHG  2006 
Land Use on St Helena, Tools, Analysis, Valuation, Design 

 and Policy, ARS Ltd for DfID      2006 
Preserving the Island's Historic Buildings  
Alan Cheetham for SHG       1994 
Jamestown Conservation Area Enhancement Plan, SHG  1993 
Listing and Preservation of Buildings of Architectural and  
Historic Interest, Hugh Crallan,     1974 
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1. Population statistics and trends including 
household size. 

SPPU  

2. Population projections  SPPU  
3. Utilities capacities:   

  3.1 
3.2 
 
3.3 
3.4 
3.5 
3.6 

water 
electricity and other fuels (oil, oil 
storage, firewood, renewables) 
telecoms 
waste disposal and recycling 
immigration & customs 
other 

 

M Sq 
BH/ANRD 

 
C&W 

PH/DIU 
Police/Finance 

 

4. Housing   

  4.1 
4.2 
4.3 
4.4 
4.5 
4.6 
4.7 
 

SHG housing policy 
housing market assessment 
private Sector 
social housing 
government landlord housing 
emptying housing 
housing standards 

SP 
SP 
SP 
SP 
SP 
SP 

SP/Bldg 

Inspector 

 

 

5. Tourism growth projections (Atkins / Leech  / TDP) TDE  
6 Traffic projections and road capacities GM  
7. Agricultural production / acreages and projections. DD  
8. Landscape characterisations GIS  
9. Land constraints:   

  9.1 
9.2 
9.3 
9.4 
9.5 
9.6 
9.7 
9.8 
9.9 
9.10 
9.11 
9.12 
9.13 
9.14 

gradient 
productive agriculture 
productive forestry 
water catchment areas and reservoirs 
wind energy areas 
airport obstacle limitation areas 
solid waste treatment and disposal 
areas 
water reclamation works 
quarry areas and surroundings 
IT services, transmitters and receivers 
NPA and National Park constraints 
sea accessibility 
climate change 
other 
 

GIS 
GIS/DD 
GIS/DD 

MSq 
BH 

Access Office 
PH/DIU 

MSq 
Alan Hudson 

JS/C&W 
SHNT 

Secretariat 
Secretariat 

 

 

10. Social infrastructure:   

  10.1 
10.2 
10.3 
10.4 
10.5 
10.6 

educational 
medical 
recreational 
spiritual 
retirement facilities 
other 
 
 
 

LO 
CG 

LO/TDE 
Churches 

CG 
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11. Economic infrastructure:   

  11.1 
11.2 
11.3 
11.4 
11.5 
11.6 
11.7 
11.8 

tourism premises/opportunities 
other private sector business premises 
fisheries facilities 
shopping premises 
government premises 
transport 
IT services 
other 

TDE 
SHDA/CC 

SHDA 
CC 
SP 

Secretariat/DIU 
C&W/IT 

 


