Appendix 2: Data and Information Sources Used to

Inform the LDCP 2012.

Strategic Environmental & Social Assessment of the LDCP,	
ADI Associates	2012
St Helena Housing Strategy SHG	2011
Oraft Water Strategy, Fairhurst for SHG	2011
Tourism Strategy 2012-2016 SHG	2011
St Helena National Trust, Strategic Vision, SHNT	2010
Procedural manual for Environmental Impact Assessment	
on St Helena, SHG	2010
Tourism Development Plan, Catherine Leech	2009
Population Census, SHG	2008
nfrastructure Plan, John Cox for DfID and SHG	2008
and Planning and Development Control Ordinance	2008
Protected Area for the Central Peaks, 2007-10, Rebecca	
Cairns-Wicks for OTEP and SHNT	2008
St Helena Land Development Control Plan	2007
nfrastructure Review 2006-7, John Cox for DfID and SHG	2007
St Helena Airport Proposals, Atkins for SHG and DfID	2006
St Helena Airport Environmental Impact Assessment, Faber	
Maunsell / Aecom for SHG and DfID	2006
St Helena Strategic Development Plan, SHG	2006
St Helena Tourism Strategy, Kelly & Robinson for SHG	2006
and Use on St Helena, Tools, Analysis, Valuation, Design	
and Policy, ARS Ltd for DfID	2006
Preserving the Island's Historic Buildings	
Alan Cheetham for SHG	1994
Jamestown Conservation Area Enhancement Plan, SHG	1993
isting and Preservation of Buildings of Architectural and	
Historic Interest, Hugh Crallan,	1974

1.	Population household	n statistics and trends including	SPPU
2. 3.		n projections	SPPU
	3.1 3.2	water electricity and other fuels (oil, oil	M Sq BH/ANRD
	3.3 3.4	storage, firewood, renewables) telecoms waste disposal and recycling	C&W PH/DIU
	3.5 3.6	immigration & customs other	Police/Finance
4.	Housing		
	4.1	SHG housing policy	SP
	4.2 4.3	housing market assessment private Sector	SP SP
	4.3 4.4	social housing	SP
	4.5	government landlord housing	SP
	4.6	emptying housing	SP
	4.7	housing standards	SP/Bldg
		J	Inspector
5.	•	growth projections (Atkins / Leech / TDP)	TDE
6	•	ejections and road capacities	GM
7.	-	al production / acreages and projections.	DD
8.	•	e characterisations	GIS
9.	Land cons		
	9.1	gradient	GIS
	9.2	productive agriculture	GIS/DD
	9.3	productive forestry	GIS/DD
	9.4	water catchment areas and reservoirs	MSq
	9.5	wind energy areas	BH
	9.6	airport obstacle limitation areas	Access Office PH/DIU
	9.7 9.8	solid waste treatment and disposal	
	9.8	areas water reclamation works	MSq Alan Hudson
	9.10		JS/C&W
	9.11	IT services, transmitters and receivers	SHNT
	9.12	·	Secretariat
	9.13		Secretariat
	9.14	•	
		other	
10.		rastructure:	
	10.1		LO
		medical	CG
		recreational	LO/TDE
	10.4 10.5	•	Churches CG
	10.5		CG
	10.0	outor	

11. Economic infrastructure:

nomic	infrastructure:		
11.1	tourism premises/opportunities	TDE	
11.2	other private sector business premises	SHDA/CC	
11.3	fisheries facilities	SHDA	
11.4	shopping premises	CC	
11.5	government premises	SP	
11.6	transport	Secretariat/DIU	
11.7	IT services	C&W/IT	
11.8	other		